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                   CAA Phoenix College Prep Invitational 
                      Hosted by Phoenix College Prep 
              Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4831 Elizabeth Hernandez       SR El Paso Austin     21:40.1  6:59  
    2    1  4841 Brooklynn Dorr            SO Heritage QC        22:21.3  7:12  
    3    2  4903 Kiley Steidinger          JR Trinity            22:38.5  7:18  
    4    3  4901 Karis Orr                 SR Trinity            22:45.9  7:20  
    5    4  4887 Weronika Swojak           JR Orme               22:53.5  7:23  
    6    5  4847 Melanee Ray               SR Heritage QC        23:14.7  7:29  
    7       4894 Angela Chojolan           SR South Pointe       23:41.4  7:38  
    8    6  4842 Brianna Jensen            JR Heritage QC        23:46.3  7:40  
    9       4834 Dalia Santiesteban        FR El Paso Austin     23:54.6  7:42  
   10    7  4839 Kendis Brown              SO Heritage QC        23:55.5  7:43  
   11       4830 Aliviah Frazier           SO El Paso Austin     24:01.2  7:44  
   12    8  4845 London Lundquest          FR Heritage QC        24:17.1  7:49  
   13       4832 Jayleen Robles            JR El Paso Austin     24:50.1  8:00  
   14    9  4844 Ashlyn Lines              FR Heritage QC        25:09.0  8:06  
   15   10  4848 Reagan Rudd               FR Heritage QC        25:11.3  8:07  
   16       4777 Sofia Rhorer              JR BASIS Mesa         25:20.0  8:10  
   17       4868 Ludovica Di Labio         SR Mission Heights    25:26.8  8:12  
   18       4846 Carson Manha              SO Heritage QC        25:41.5  8:17  
   19       4896 Daniela Figueroa          SR South Pointe       25:46.1  8:18  
   20       4870 Aurora Peters             SO Mission Heights    26:23.5  8:30  
   21   11  4902 Eden Reimer               SO Trinity            26:36.8  8:34  
   22       4850 Alyssa Smith              FR Heritage QC        26:42.8  8:36  
   23   12  4754 Imogen Dietz              JR Arizona Arts       26:58.1  8:41  
   24       4771 Ashlyn Donegan            SR ASU Prep Poly      27:02.3  8:43  
   25       4849 Sadie Silva               SO Heritage QC        27:10.0  8:45  
   26   13  4904 Elizabeth Walters         SO Trinity            27:16.5  8:47  
   27       4893 Yaheli Caballero          FR South Pointe       27:52.0  8:59  
   28       4892 Yahel Caballero           FR South Pointe       28:14.1  9:06  
   29       4889 Jaysa Boyachek            SO Paradise Valley    28:19.3  9:07  
   30   14  4900 Brooke Coyl               SR Trinity            28:50.1  9:17  
   31   15  4756 Lola Garcia               SO Arizona Arts       29:57.0  9:39  
   32       4776 Ava Rhorer                SO BASIS Mesa         30:18.3  9:46  
   33       4867 Annabelle Colarusso       FR Mission Heights    30:37.2  9:52  
   34       4840 Lilian Condie             FR Heritage QC        30:45.1  9:54  
   35       4788 Mahalena Good             FR BASIS Scottsdale   31:25.7 10:07  
   36       4784 Amira Abboud              JR BASIS Scottsdale   32:47.9 10:34  
   37       4838 Emma Brown                JR Heritage QC        33:38.6 10:50  
   38       4872 Britney Sandoval          SO Mission Heights    34:11.2 11:01  
   39       4843 Ximena Joo                SO Heritage QC        34:46.6 11:12  
   40       4827 Mandy Lin                 SR Dream City         35:00.8 11:17  
   41   16  4886 Mary Nguyen               JR Orme               36:02.6 11:37  
   42   17  4759 Gillian McSheffrey        SR Arizona Arts       36:53.6 11:53  
   43   18  4762 Katie Tuchi               SR Arizona Arts       37:33.3 12:06  
   44   19  4760 Nina Medanic              SR Arizona Arts       37:33.4 12:06  
   45   20  4884 Ahtziry Hernandez         FR Orme               37:57.2 12:13  
   46   21  4888 Nina Tran                 SR Orme               38:09.4 12:17  
   47   22  4882 Alima Bagdat              SR Orme               38:11.4 12:18  
   48   23  4885 Mai Nguyen                SO Orme               38:17.8 12:20  
   49   24  4883 Vi Cao                    SO Orme               38:32.9 12:25  
   50   25  4755 Mary Foster               FR Arizona Arts       39:13.0 12:38  
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                   CAA Phoenix College Prep Invitational 
                      Hosted by Phoenix College Prep 
              Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4786 Loralai Colin             JR BASIS Scottsdale   39:51.5 12:50  
   52   26  4758 Lily Gosar                SR Arizona Arts       41:56.6 13:30  
 
 
                   CAA Phoenix College Prep Invitational 
                      Hosted by Phoenix College Prep 
              Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Event 1  Girls 5K Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Heritage Queen Creek        (  23:31.0  1:57:34.9   1:55.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4841 Brooklynn Dorr         SO   22:21.3 
  2      5   4847 Melanee Ray            SR   23:14.7 
  3      6   4842 Brianna Jensen         JR   23:46.3 
  4      7   4839 Kendis Brown           SO   23:55.5 
  5      8   4845 London Lundquest       FR   24:17.1 
  6   (  9)  4844 Ashlyn Lines           FR   25:09.0 
  7   ( 10)  4848 Reagan Rudd            FR   25:11.3 
 
  2.    43  Trinity Christian           (  25:37.6  2:08:07.8   6:11.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4903 Kiley Steidinger       JR   22:38.5 
  2      3   4901 Karis Orr              SR   22:45.9 
  3     11   4902 Eden Reimer            SO   26:36.8 
  4     13   4904 Elizabeth Walters      SO   27:16.5 
  5     14   4900 Brooke Coyl            SR   28:50.1 
 
  3.    81  Arizona School for the Arts (  33:47.1  2:48:55.4  10:35.3) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4754 Imogen Dietz           JR   26:58.1 
  2     15   4756 Lola Garcia            SO   29:57.0 
  3     17   4759 Gillian McSheffrey     SR   36:53.6 
  4     18   4762 Katie Tuchi            SR   37:33.3 
  5     19   4760 Nina Medanic           SR   37:33.4 
  6   ( 25)  4755 Mary Foster            FR   39:13.0 
  7   ( 26)  4758 Lily Gosar             SR   41:56.6 
 
  4.    83  Orme                        (  34:38.9  2:53:14.1  15:17.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4887 Weronika Swojak        JR   22:53.5 
  2     16   4886 Mary Nguyen            JR   36:02.6 
  3     20   4884 Ahtziry Hernandez      FR   37:57.2 
  4     21   4888 Nina Tran              SR   38:09.4 
  5     22   4882 Alima Bagdat           SR   38:11.4 
  6   ( 23)  4885 Mai Nguyen             SO   38:17.8 
  7   ( 24)  4883 Vi Cao                 SO   38:32.9 
 
 



Page 3 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
El Paso Austin              
          4831 Elizabeth Hernandez SR,  4834 Dalia Santiesteban FR,  4830 Aliviah Frazier 
SO,  4832 Jayleen Robles JR 
 
South Pointe                
          4894 Angela Chojolan SR,  4896 Daniela Figueroa SR,  4893 Yaheli Caballero FR,  
4892 Yahel Caballero FR 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          4777 Sofia Rhorer JR,  4776 Ava Rhorer SO 
 
Mission Heights Preparatory 
          4868 Ludovica Di Labio SR,  4870 Aurora Peters SO,  4867 Annabelle Colarusso 
FR,  4872 Britney Sandoval SO 
 
ASU Prep Polytechnic        
          4771 Ashlyn Donegan SR 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          4889 Jaysa Boyachek SO 
 
BASIS Scottsdale            
          4788 Mahalena Good FR,  4784 Amira Abboud JR,  4786 Loralai Colin JR 
 
Dream City Christian        
          4827 Mandy Lin SR 
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                   CAA Phoenix College Prep Invitational 
                      Hosted by Phoenix College Prep 
              Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4858 Tannis Manha              SR Heritage QC        17:16.6  5:34  
    2       4897 Steve Caballero           JR South Pointe       18:13.0  5:52  
    3    2  4911 Jacob Roundy              SR Trinity            18:23.6  5:56  
    4       4863 Christian Head            FR Imagine Surprise   18:38.0  6:00  
    5    3  4767 Kaelan James              SR Arizona Arts       19:11.9  6:11  
    6    4  4910 Jonny Reed                SR Trinity            19:14.9  6:12  
    7    5  4861 Tyler Randall             SR Heritage QC        19:29.7  6:17  
    8       4753 Elijah Tanon              SO A+ Charter         19:32.8  6:18  
    9    6  4806 Shaw Hu                   JR BASIS Scottsdale   19:57.1  6:26  
   10    7  4769 Ian Nussdorfer            SR Arizona Arts       19:59.0  6:26  
   11    8  4812 Marco Opena               SO BASIS Scottsdale   20:26.1  6:35  
   12       4891 Leonardo Hernandez        SO Phoenix Prep       20:27.5  6:36  
   13    9  4795 Bryson Calkins            JR BASIS Scottsdale   20:36.5  6:38  
   14   10  4857 Jacob Forsgren            SR Heritage QC        20:46.3  6:42  
   15   11  4859 Trevor Nelson             FR Heritage QC        20:51.0  6:43  
   16   12  4852 Jacob Adams               JR Heritage QC        21:07.7  6:49  
   17   13  4851 Austin Adams              FR Heritage QC        21:08.2  6:49  
   18   14  4856 Logan Bigler              FR Heritage QC        21:13.9  6:51  
   19       4828 David Hanaway             FR Dream City         21:32.4  6:56  
   20   15  4765 Lucas Gardner             FR Arizona Arts       21:43.8  7:00  
   21   16  4909 Ethan Orr                 FR Trinity            21:47.9  7:01  
   22   17  4796 Trevor Collins            SR BASIS Scottsdale   21:50.8  7:02  
   23       4837 Tyler Ormond              FR Heritage Mrcpa     21:54.9  7:04  
   24       4751 Alex Rickert              SO A+ Charter         22:08.5  7:08  
   25   18  4764 Vincent Claes             SR Arizona Arts       22:14.9  7:10  
   26       4823 Jeremiah Wauneka          SO Canyon State       22:21.7  7:12  
   27   19  4906 Bradley Hughbanks         SO Trinity            22:26.5  7:14  
   28       4825 Tommy Sichrovsky          FR Caurus Academy     22:28.3  7:14  
   29   20  4873 Ethan Lara                SR Mission Heights    23:05.5  7:26  
   30   21  4905 Luke Garber               SR Trinity            23:27.6  7:34  
   31   22  4768 Dominick Kroeger          SO Arizona Arts       23:30.7  7:35  
   32   23  4878 Kimble Stewart            FR Mission Heights    23:50.9  7:41  
   33   24  4770 Olinmazatemictli Reyes    JR Arizona Arts       24:01.6  7:44  
   34       4855 Cash Bentley              JR Heritage QC        24:10.9  7:47  
   35   25  4798 Varun Dillibabu           JR BASIS Scottsdale   24:40.5  7:57  
   36       4853 Brock Akin                FR Heritage QC        24:40.7  7:57  
   37   26  4813 Dillan Patel              SR BASIS Scottsdale   25:12.3  8:07  
   38       4898 Rodney Greene             SO South Pointe       25:23.9  8:11  
   39   27  4877 Dylan Schmitz             JR Mission Heights    25:28.1  8:12  
   40       4781 Alex Luna-Ow              JR BASIS Mesa         25:32.8  8:14  
   41       4775 Ethan Rubalcava           FR ASU Prep Poly      26:27.8  8:32  
   42       4774 Evan Renfrey              JR ASU Prep Poly      26:29.5  8:32  
   43       4854 Jacob Barbeau             FR Heritage QC        26:43.7  8:37  
   44   28  4766 Isaac Heinze              SR Arizona Arts       26:44.6  8:37  
   45   29  4876 Adrian Robinson           FR Mission Heights    27:14.0  8:46  
   46   30  4821 Srivarun Vungutur         SO BASIS Scottsdale   27:18.8  8:48  
   47       4811 Vamsi Nalla               JR BASIS Scottsdale   27:19.0  8:48  
   48   31  4874 Trent Lara                SO Mission Heights    27:49.9  8:58  
   49       4829 Zachary Tofstad           FR Dream City         28:57.8  9:20  
   50   32  4907 Brandon Hughbanks         SR Trinity            29:02.6  9:21  
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                   CAA Phoenix College Prep Invitational 
                      Hosted by Phoenix College Prep 
              Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4890 Griffin Block             FR Paradise Valley    29:21.7  9:28  
   52       4881 Erick Sheperd             SO New Way Academy    30:01.2  9:40  
   53       4814 Sean Pears                SO BASIS Scottsdale   30:10.6  9:43  
   54       4865 Che Velazquez             FR Imagine Surprise   30:16.5  9:45  
   55       4782 Jacob Parker              FR BASIS Mesa         30:24.9  9:48  
   56   33  4908 Austin Morse              SR Trinity            31:55.8 10:17  
   57       4864 Rorye Posey               SO Imagine Surprise   32:31.6 10:29  
   58       4773 Emre Evsen                FR ASU Prep Poly      33:17.6 10:43  
   59       4752 Michael Romero            FR A+ Charter         34:25.6 11:05  
   60       4763 Landon Atwood             JR Arizona Arts       39:47.2 12:49  
   61       4797 Alexander Desouza         FR BASIS Scottsdale   42:06.4 13:34  
   62       4826 Jorren Throop             FR Caurus Academy     43:48.4 14:06  
   63       4836 Kunal Sharma              JR Herberger Young    47:39.3 15:21  
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                   CAA Phoenix College Prep Invitational 
                      Hosted by Phoenix College Prep 
              Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Event 2  Boys 5K Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Heritage Queen Creek        (  19:54.3  1:39:31.3   3:51.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4858 Tannis Manha           SR   17:16.6 
  2      5   4861 Tyler Randall          SR   19:29.7 
  3     10   4857 Jacob Forsgren         SR   20:46.3 
  4     11   4859 Trevor Nelson          FR   20:51.0 
  5     12   4852 Jacob Adams            JR   21:07.7 
  6   ( 13)  4851 Austin Adams           FR   21:08.2 
  7   ( 14)  4856 Logan Bigler           FR   21:13.9 
 
  2.    62  Trinity Christian           (  21:04.1  1:45:20.5   5:04.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4911 Jacob Roundy           SR   18:23.6 
  2      4   4910 Jonny Reed             SR   19:14.9 
  3     16   4909 Ethan Orr              FR   21:47.9 
  4     19   4906 Bradley Hughbanks      SO   22:26.5 
  5     21   4905 Luke Garber            SR   23:27.6 
  6   ( 32)  4907 Brandon Hughbanks      SR   29:02.6 
  7   ( 33)  4908 Austin Morse           SR   31:55.8 
 
  3.    65  Arizona School for the Arts (  21:20.1  1:46:40.3   4:18.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4767 Kaelan James           SR   19:11.9 
  2      7   4769 Ian Nussdorfer         SR   19:59.0 
  3     15   4765 Lucas Gardner          FR   21:43.8 
  4     18   4764 Vincent Claes          SR   22:14.9 
  5     22   4768 Dominick Kroeger       SO   23:30.7 
  6   ( 24)  4770 Olinmazatemictli Reyes JR   24:01.6 
  7   ( 28)  4766 Isaac Heinze           SR   26:44.6 
 
  4.    65  BASIS Scottsdale            (  21:30.2  1:47:31.0   4:43.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4806 Shaw Hu                JR   19:57.1 
  2      8   4812 Marco Opena            SO   20:26.1 
  3      9   4795 Bryson Calkins         JR   20:36.5 
  4     17   4796 Trevor Collins         SR   21:50.8 
  5     25   4798 Varun Dillibabu        JR   24:40.5 
  6   ( 26)  4813 Dillan Patel           SR   25:12.3 
  7   ( 30)  4821 Srivarun Vungutur      SO   27:18.8 
 
  5.   130  Mission Heights Preparatory (  25:29.7  2:07:28.4   4:44.4) 
========================================== 
  1     20   4873 Ethan Lara             SR   23:05.5 
  2     23   4878 Kimble Stewart         FR   23:50.9 
  3     27   4877 Dylan Schmitz          JR   25:28.1 
  4     29   4876 Adrian Robinson        FR   27:14.0 
  5     31   4874 Trent Lara             SO   27:49.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
South Pointe                
          4897 Steve Caballero JR,  4898 Rodney Greene SO 
 
Imagine Prep (Surprise)     
          4863 Christian Head FR,  4865 Che Velazquez FR,  4864 Rorye Posey SO 
 
A+ Charter                  
          4753 Elijah Tanon SO,  4751 Alex Rickert SO,  4752 Michael Romero FR 
 
Phoenix College Prep        
          4891 Leonardo Hernandez SO 
 
Dream City Christian        
          4828 David Hanaway FR,  4829 Zachary Tofstad FR 
 
Heritage Maricopa           
          4837 Tyler Ormond FR 
 
Canyon State Academy        
          4823 Jeremiah Wauneka SO 
 
Caurus Academy              
          4825 Tommy Sichrovsky FR,  4826 Jorren Throop FR 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          4781 Alex Luna-Ow JR,  4782 Jacob Parker FR 
 
ASU Prep Polytechnic        
          4775 Ethan Rubalcava FR,  4774 Evan Renfrey JR,  4773 Emre Evsen FR 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          4890 Griffin Block FR 
 
New Way Academy             
          4881 Erick Sheperd SO 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          4836 Kunal Sharma JR 
 


